Notice of Fee Schedule

Standard Fee Schedule
Effective March 15, 2015

This schedule sets forth certain fees and conditions for
your account(s) and is incorporated as part of your
account agreement with New Century Federal Credit
Union, and is subject to change from time to time.

Share Draft Checking
Printed Checks — Fees vary by style and quantity
Stop Payment Orders - $30.00 each
And return of each item per order $30.00 each
Copies of Items & Account Information
Copy of Paid Check or Item § 2.00 each
Fax Copy of Paid Items § 5.00 each
Copy of Statement/Account Printout $ 5.00/page
Account Research/Reconcilement Assist ~ $ 25.00/hour
Photo Copy Fee (3 free per year) § 2.00 each
Fax Copies Sent § 1.00/page

Legal Process Fee
For Levy/Garnishment/Orders to Discover
Assets/Regulatory or Administrative Orders
Staff time at account research rates above$ 25.00/hour
If referred to Counsel § 75.00/hour
Return & Collection Items
Return of Check (NSF or other reason) § 35.00 each
Return of ACH Item (NSF or other reason)$§ 35.00 each
Deposit/Payment Item Returned § 27.50 each
Items Placed for Collection on Accounts $ 5.00 each
Teller Bank Check — Stop Payment Fee ~ $ 35.00 each
Money Order — Stop Payment Fee § 20.00 each
Transaction Services
Account Withdrawal
Up to 2 withdrawals per month § No Charge
3 or more per month § 7.50 each
Account Closure Fee(Accounts closed § 25.00
within 90 days of opening date)
Automatic Overdraft Transfer from Savings

2 transfer per month § No Charge

3 or more per month § 5.00 each
ATM NSF Withdrawal § 35.00 each
Dormant Account Fee (24 months with no

Activity) §$ 10.00 monthly
Fed-Wire Transfers (minimum $100.00) § 20.00 each
Money Order fee § 1.00 each
Non-notification of address change § 5.00/month

Stop Payment Orders on EFT Items/ACH/ $ 30.00 each
ATM/POS/Debit Transaction

Travelers Cheques for Two per $100 $ 1.00

Western Union Money Orders $20.00 each



